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REtiER

£ HLEOFETEHOVWTEAVET
Part | Questions about your academic behavior

Ql. RZICEFBERLELAEL?
How many days a week did you attend university?
0H I~2H 374H 576H 78 - Tdays CH

¥ EFEE 3.6% 20. 6% 50. 4% 19. 7% 5. 7% 100. 0%

& ReEFE 2.2% 13.5% 49. 5% 31.4% 3.4% 100. 0%

B R 7. 1% 81.0% 11.9% 100. 0%

iCLA 2.9% 39.8% 45, 6% 1. 7% 100. 0%

R R =Y FFER 0. 6% 4. 8% 29.7% 54. 8% 10. 0% 100. 0%

&t 2.2% 13.2% 44, 1% 34.2% 6.3% 100. 0%

Q2. REICERLAEEREDLS S5WTTHR?
What percentage of classes did you attend?
50% ~60%& | 60% 70%k | 70%"80%k | 80% 0%+

50% k5 i i i i GORR L | &t
% EFER I.1% 6. 8% 14. 6% 28. 3% 48.5% | 100.0%
B R 0. 5% 4. 9% |4, 4% 30. 1% | 48.9% | 100.0%
B\ pemE s E 2. 4% q. 5% 88. 1% | 100.0%
iCLA 3.9% 22.3% 30. 1% 42.7% | 100. 0%
ZR—="YFF l. 0% 2.9% 18. 4% 31.3% 45.8% | 100. 0%

B
&t 0.8% 4.9% 15. 5% 29.2% 48.8% | 100.0%
Q3. Bk - FCnHEREI LD S5VHY) £TH
How many classes are of interest to you?
0%~20% 20%40% 40%~60% 60%~80% 80%100% Gl

3 EFEE 4. 7% 9.7% 28. 6% 41, 1% 15. 9% 100. 0%

Gl RS 2.0% 8.3% 24. 4% 43. 1% 22.2% 100. 0%

BEREFE 4. 8% 2.4% 14, 3% 35. 7% 42.9% 100. 0%

iCLA l. 9% 5. 8% 20. 4% 42. 7% 29. 1% 100. 0%

ZR—YRFE l. 3% 5. 8% 29.0% 42.9% 21.0% 100. 0%

G 2.9% 8. 0% 26. 3% 42. 1% 20. 7% 100. 0%
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Q. IBEOHIEEIIOWVWT, BEHIZEDLHIZER L TWE TH Mhat is

your overall impression of the difficulty level of classes?
RXREEL\ - | DY EEL
"YHL | RXRHLW - somewhat W - overy
\\ - very easy|somewhat easy |3 - normal | difficult difficult &t
= EFER 2.9% 5.3% 56. 4% 28. 5% 6. 9% 100. 0%
& R R 3. 1% 7. 4% 56. 1% 29. 8% 3. 6% 100. 0%
Ry T et 2.4% 26.2% 54. 8% 16. 7% 100. 0%
iCLA I.9% 6. 8% 39. 8% 46. 6% 4.9% 100. 0%
2R =Y RFY 3.2% 4, 5% 54. 5% 32.3% 5. 5% 100. 0%
&5t 2.9% 5.9% 54.0% 31.6% 5. 6% 100. 0%
. SNEFTEDHERIREEZTRELAEZZ LD Y T (5FH
BELTWBSEEHBELED ) ?
Which of these foreign language courses have you taken so far
(including courses you are taking this semester)?
L T#%\ - never HAZE -
taken $#3E . English Japanese F[E:E - Chinese &t
¥ EEE 33. 4% 12.8% 48.9% 4.9% 100. 0%
&P RREFE 33. 6% 33. 0% 26.7% 6.7% 100. 0%
B mERErEn 2. 4% 4. 8% 92.9% 100. 0%
iCLA 6.8% 62. 1% 30. 1% l. 0% 100. 0%
2R =Y R FH 12. 6% 4.2% 81.3% l.9% 100. 0%
&t 26.7% 21.3% 47, 4% 4, 6% 100. 0%

7. Q6. HGINLTLEE. RKRDEFEE DL 5 WVBCICIRY A TWNETH ?
How enthusiastically are you doing the following activities?

0. RENDER*B5L-ONDVBERBMATRSZ Y
Earning the necessary credits to get a university degree

PTG - | PR -
5TV TES - Somewhat Somewhat 2O -
M+ T am not [Unenthusiast |unenthusiast |enthusiastic |Enthusiastic
doing this ically ically ally ally &t
¥ EFER . 5% 2. 6% 7. 7% 41.6% 46. 7% 100. 0%
& R FE 0. 9% 2.5% 1.9% 43.7% 41.0% 100. 0%
Y T T 2. 4% 4. 8% 16. 7% 76. 2% 100. 0%
iCLA l. 0% 5.8% 8. 7% 38.8% 45, 6% 100. 0%
A R—YRFE 0.6% I. 3% 7. 1% 41.0% 50. 0% 100. 0%
&t l. 0% 2.5% 9. 1% 41, 4% 46. 1% 100. 0%
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b. FENHEMREFICAT 2% - KEZHITDFT5 2 v (BMHERAE)
Acquiring knowledge and skills in the specialized field of the faculty

(specialized education courses)

RS - | O -
X5 TN TES - Somewhat Somewhat 2o -
M - T am not |Unenthusiast |unenthusiast [enthusiastic |Enthusiastic
doing this ically ically ally ally &t
= EFE . 8% 4. 2% 15. 5% 50. 9% 217. 6% 100. 0%
& R EZE 2.5% 3. 6% 14, 8% 49. 8% 29. 2% 100. 0%
B peE s 2. 4% 2. 4% 26.2% 69. 0% 100. 0%
iCLA 6.8% l.9% 10. 7% 40. 8% 39.8% 100. 0%
2R =V FFER l. 3% 2.3% 6. 8% 52. 6% 37. 1% 100. 0%
&t 2.2% 3.4% 12. 8% 49. 5% 32.0% 100. 0%
c. ¥MOEMNFUSMNIBEBEEZIIOTFEZL (Ea—2>2F
ILEB - ¥+ ) 7XERB) Acquiring a broad range of education outside
of the specialized field of the faculty
RRTEHG - | RPN -
5TV TES - Somewhat Somewhat 2 -
M« T am not [Unenthusiast |unenthusiast |enthusiastic |Enthusiastic
doing this ically ically ally ally &t
¥ EFEE 4. 6% 5.8% 20. 1% 46. 5% 23. 0% 100. 0%
B mEey 3. 4% 3. 4% 19. 3% 51. 6% 22.2% 100. 0%
Y T T 1. 9% 2. 4% 19. 0% 52. 4% 4. 3% 100. 0%
iCLA 13. 6% 5.8% 10.7% 38. 8% 3. 1% 100. 0%
ZR—"YRFE l. 6% 4. 2% 14, 5% 55. 2% 24, 5% 100. 0%
G 4, 4% 4., 6% 18. 0% 49. 7% 23.3% 100. 0%
d. ICTRFART—IHA T XD EHIIDIFTS 2 (ICTRFILH
B) Acquiring Information &mp; Communication Technology skills and
data science knowledge (ICT skills courses)
RS - | PR -
X5 TN TES - Somewhat Somewhat 2o -
WM - T am not |Unenthusiast |unenthusiast [enthusiastic|Enthusiastic
doing this ically ically ally ally &3t
¥ EFEE 9.5% 7. 1% 27.2% 37.2% 19. 0% 100. 0%
& 1RE R 8. 5% 5. 8% 24. 5% 41.7% 19. 5% 100. 0%
B e 26. 2% 7. 1% 19. 0% 38. 1% q.5% 100. 0%
iCLA 28.2% 8. 7% 24. 3% 22.3% 16. 5% 100. 0%
AR —VHFZE 6. 5% 6. 1% 22. 6% 47. 7% 17. 1% 100. 0%
&&t 10. 2% 6. 6% 24. 9% 39.9% 18. 4% 100. 0%
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e. MEZENREHEHIIOIFE 2 (EEXFILEA)
Developing proficiency in a foreign language (language skills

courses)
PRS- | RPN -
o TWE TERS - Somewhat Somewhat 2.9 -
M+ T am not [Unenthusiast |unenthusiast |enthusiastic |Enthusiastic
doing this ically ically ally ally &t
¥ EFER 18. 6% 10. 2% 23.9% 30.5% 16.8% 100. 0%
& R FE 13. 5% 8. 3% 17. 5% 37. 2% 23.5% 100. 0%
Y T T 19. 0% 14. 3% 19. 0% 26.2% 21.4% 100. 0%
iCLA 3.9% l. 0% 12. 6% 27.2% 55. 3% 100. 0%
2R =Y FHFER 12. 6% 8. 4% 22.6% 38. 4% 18. 1% 100. 0%
&t 14. 6% 8. 7% 20. 5% 34. 1% 22. 1% 100. 0%
f. BRERF - REARMA
Gaining certifications and studying for certification exams
RRRBG - | PR -
¥ 5TV TES - Somewhat Somewhat 2o -
M+ T am not [Unenthusiast |unenthusiast |enthusiastic |Enthusiastic
doing this ically ically ally ally &t
¥ EFER 22.3% 9. 1% 23.9% 217. 6% 17. 2% 100. 0%
B Ryt 13. 2% 7. 8% 23. 3% 35. 0% 20. 8% 100. 0%
A BERXEFR 23.8% 2.4% I'1.9% 23.8% 38. 1% 100. 0%
iCLA 25.2% l.9% 15. 5% 26.2% 31.1% 100. 0%
R R ="V FFER 25.2% 6. 5% 22.3% 33.2% 12.9% 100. 0%
&t 19. 8% 7. 5% 22.5% 3. 1% 19. 1% 100. 0%
9. FINEE) (BRSE. H— 70N, KFI>T47)
Participating in extracurricular activities (university
clubs/sports, student clubs, volunteering)
RXRTES - | RRHS -
P o TV FENS - Somewhat Somewhat B -
LM« T am not [Unenthusiast |unenthusiast |enthusiastic |Enthusiastic
doing this ically ically ally ally Xl
8 EFER 26. 3% 6.9% 12. 0% 19. 3% 35. 4% 100. 0%
2l REZE 25. 3% 7. 4% 18. 4% 25. 1% 23.8% 100. 0%
REREFE 50. 0% 7. 1% I1.9% 23.8% 7. 1% 100. 0%
iCLA 39. 8% 8. 7% 7.8% 20. 4% 23. 3% 100. 0%
RR— YT FER 8. 4% 3.2% gq.0% 19. 0% 60. 3% 100. 0%
&t 23.9% 6.5% 13. 4% 21.5% 34.7% 100. 0%
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h., 7IL/NA k
Part time work
ORI -
o TR T FERS - Somewhat B -
am not doing |Unenthusiastic |enthusiastical |Enthusiastical
this ally ly ly &t
¥ EFER 30. 5% 4, 2% 8. 4% 26. 1% 100. 0%
e wEry 24, 2% 4.7% 13. 4% 32. 5% 100. 0%
ST T 28. 6% 7.1% 33.3% | 100.0%
iCLA 35. 9% 8. 7% 10. 7% 30. 1% 100. 0%
R R = BFE 56. 8% 2. 6% 5. 8% 16. 8% 100. 0%
&t 33. 8% 4, 2% q.8% 217. 0% 100. 0%
i RECAB LY b7 =7 DIEKR
Creating a network of friends and contacts
RRFEG - | RPN -
5TV TES - Somewhat Somewhat 2 -
M« T am not [Unenthusiast |unenthusiast |enthusiastic |Enthusiastic
doing this ically ically ally ally &t
¥ EFEE 9.9% 7.7% 19. 2% 35.9% 217. 4% 100. 0%
& 2R 4.9% 6. 9% 21.8% 40. 8% 25. 6% 100. 0%
Y T T 4.8% 4. 8% 9. 5% 40.5% 40. 5% 100. 0%
iCLA 6.8% 6.8% 14, 6% 32. 0% 39. 8% 100. 0%
ZR—YRFE 8. 4% 3.9% 19. 0% 40. 3% 28. 4% 100. 0%
G 7. 5% 6. 5% 19. 5% 38. 4% 28. 1% 100. 0%
i AYI=yy T DERE
Internships and corporate training
RXRTES - | RRHNS -
X5 T\ FENS - Somewhat Somewhat B -
WM - T am not |Unenthusiast |unenthusiast [enthusiastic|Enthusiastic
doing this ically ically ally ally &3t
¥ EFEE 41, 8% 5.7% 16. 8% 24. 3% I'l.5% 100. 0%
& 2R 28. 9% 7. 2% 20. 2% 31. 0% 12. 6% 100. 0%
A BEREZ 52. 4% 7. 1% 4. 8% 28. 6% 7. 1% 100. 0%
iCLA 47. 6% 5. 8% 17.5% 13. 6% 15. 5% 100. 0%
R R =V FFER 54. 5% 3.9% 15. 8% 19. 0% 6. 8% 100. 0%
&t 40. 4% 5.9% 17. 5% 25. 0% L1 1% 100. 0%
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k. REBEANDMEFEME - F38

Preparing and studying for graduate school

PRS- | RPN -
o TWE TERS - Somewhat Somewhat 2.9 -
M+ T am not [Unenthusiast |unenthusiast |enthusiastic |Enthusiastic
doing this ically ically ally ally &t
¥ EFER 63. 9% 3.6% 10. 8% 14, 2% 7. 5% 100. 0%
& R FE 49. 1% 7. 2% 12. 6% 17. 5% 13. 5% 100. 0%
Y T T 85. 7% 2. 4% 4. 8% 2. 4% 4. 8% 100. 0%
iCLA 47. 6% 3.9% 9. 7% 23.3% 15. 5% 100. 0%
2R =Y FHFER 73. 5% 3. 5% 9. 7% q. 4% 3.9% 100. 0%
&t 60. 1% 4.9% I'1.0% 14, 7% 9. 4% 100. 0%
8.
l. £'3
Seminars
RS - | PP -
¥ 5TV TES - Somewhat Somewhat 2o -
M+ T am not [Unenthusiast |unenthusiast |enthusiastic |Enthusiastic
doing this ically ically ally ally &t
¥ EFER 38. 3% 2.6% q.3% 25.9% 23.9% 100. 0%
| sEsy 38. 8% 6. 0% 12. 8% 24. 0% 18. 4% 100. 0%
B e 78. 6% 2.4% 4. 8% 4. 35 100. 0%
iCLA 52. 4% 2.9% 9. 7% 16.5% 18. 4% 100. 0%
R R ="V FFER 55. 2% 2.3% q. 0% 18. 1% 15. 5% 100. 0%
&t 43.9% 3.7% 10. 3% 22.5% 19. 7% 100. 0%
m. 2= EEEm SR B
Working on writing my graduation research project
PTG - | RRHN -
X5 TN TES - Somewhat Somewhat 2o -
M - T am not |Unenthusiast |unenthusiast [enthusiastic |Enthusiastic
doing this ically ically ally ally &t
= EFER 70. 6% 2.4% 9. 1% L. 1% 6. 8% 100. 0%
& 1R 51. 8% 3.2% 15. 3% 18. 8% 10. 8% 100. 0%
B s 81.0% 4. 8% 4. 35 100. 0%
iCLA 48. 5% 3.9% 7. 8% 20. 4% 19. 4% 100. 0%
R R ="V FFER 70. 3% 3. 5% 7. 1% ['1.0% 8. 1% 100. 0%
&&t 62.7% 3. 0% 10. 7% 14, 1% 9.5% 100. 0%

15




n. BEXEELRR
Studying abroad and intercultural exchange

RXRTES - | RRHS -
X5 TN TERS - Somewhat Somewhat 2o -
\» - T am not |Unenthusiast |unenthusiast [enthusiastic |Enthusiastic
doing this ically ically ally ally Xl
F EFER 60. 8% 4.9% 10. 0% 14, 1% 10. 2% 100. 0%
G 342 32. 5% 6. 0% 5. 7% 27. 6% 18. 2% 100. 0%
YT T 78. 6% 4.8% 2.4% 7. 1% 7. 1% 100. 0%
iCLA 46. 6% I. 0% 8. 7% 17.5% 26. 2% 100. 0%
2R =Y FFER 70. 0% 3.5% q9.4% 12. 3% 4. 8% 100. 0%
&t 52. 1% 4. 8% I1.6% 18. 6% 13.0% 100. 0%

W6F3ME (RAME | . RAIES)

|
a. b. % | c. 2 |d. ICT |e. 9| f. & | g. h. 7 |i. &R |j. 4 |k K| €3I |mZ|n 8B
RE | o | | RF | EHE | BRI | F4 | LN | EX | VY | FiR W FX
DF | HM | HM | X |0 (/- |[FEH | Ab |AH | —> | AD X1 | EX
B%x | 2% | 2% 7= HE | RE 2y | vy | #EZF X 1R
/5 | ICEA | 4 | g1 | BT | AR b2 | 7 *# i
% |35 | IKlE |1 | 2 | %3k -7 | ¥ | &
Db | %o &< >R 2 DE | g | f3R
B | #H- | BE | 0F0 ¥ FX,

BAL | BEE | 25 mE
FR | % H | I &z
R I e T 5 % 2lF

BB 4.30 | 3.98 | 3.78 | 3.49 3.17 | 3.08 | 3.3l |3.23 | 3.63 |2.58 |1.98 | 2.95 | |.8] | 2.08

(548)

RESE | 4.21 | 4.00 |3.86 |3.58 |3.49 [3.42 |3.15(3.30 |[3.75 2.9 |2.39 |2.77|2.34 |2.93
(554)

BERRSE | 4.67 [ 4.62 |3.55 |2.98 |3.17 (3.50 |2.31|3.38 [4.07 |2.31 |1.38 | .74 | 1.67 | 1.60
FE
(42)

iCLA 4.22 |1 4.05 | 3.68 |2.90 |4.29 |3.36 |2.79|2.79 |3.91 | 2.44 | 2.55 | 2.46 | 2.58 | 2.76
(103)

ZER—="Y | 4.38|4.22 [3.97 |3.63 |3.41 [3.02 |4.20|2.37 |3.76 [2.20 | 1.66 | 2.36|1.83 | 1.78
AR
(310)

ENZN 4.29 | 4.06 | 3.83 3.50 3.40 |3.22 |3.37 | 3.06 [3.73 | 2.61 |2.08 | 2.70 | 2.05 | 2.36
(1557)
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Q7. XDZETEICONT, RELETILEBZLDEERL TS/, For each of the following academic

behaviors, please choose the option that best applies to you.

o. WEICERBICHE L TV 5,
I attend class diligently.

Fo<LHET | HEYHTIT
RoTW [EFESRW - [F50-Not [ RXRETEFE [ THHETIE
-1 am not| Not at all very % - Somewhat | £ % - Very
doing this | applicable | applicable | applicable | applicable &t
¥ EFEER . 5% 1. 1% 8.9% 46. 4% 42.2% 100. 0%
B Ryt 1. 1% 1. 6% 1. 2% 46. 4% 39. 7% 100. 0%
B e 2. 4% 21. 4% 76. 2% 100. 0%
iCLA 4.9% 44, 7% 50. 5% 100. 0%
2R =Y FHFER 0.6% 8. 1% 45, 2% 46. 1% 100. 0%
&t l. 0% I. 0% q.1% 45, 3% 43, 5% 100. 0%
b. K&/ TAHKA TS, 1 read a lot of books.
FoRL<LHET | HETYHTT
RoTWg |[IEFEFSRV - [F65RV-Not | RRHETITFE | L THHE UL
-« I am not| Not at all very % - Somewhat | £ % - Very
doing this | applicable | applicable | applicable | applicable &t
¥ EFER 21.7% 13. 1% 30. 5% 23.9% 10. 8% 100. 0%
& 2R 6. 2% 1. 2% 33. 9% 26. 9% 1. 7% 100. 0%
B e 26.2% 19. 0% 31.0% 19. 0% 4. 8% 100. 0%
iCLA 5.8% 4. 9% 36.9% 35. 0% 17.5% 100. 0%
AR —VHZE 24. 5% 17. 7% 34. 8% 17. 1% 5. 8% 100. 0%
CEil 19. 4% 13. 0% 33. 0% 24, 2% 10. 4% 100. 0%
c. EBRNHBZrEBEMIHARL TS,
I independently study things that interest me.
Fok<HET | HEYHTIL
X5 TV [IEFEFSRW - [F50-Not [ RXRETIEFE [ L THH T
\» I am not| Not at all very % - Somewhat| # % - Very
doing this applicable applicable applicable applicable &t
% EFER 7. 8% 5. 5% 23.0% 40. 3% 23. 4% 100. 0%
& 122 5. 4% 4. 9% 25. 1% 41.3% 23.3% 100. 0%
iy 7.1% 19. 0% 57. 1% 16.7% 100. 0%
iCLA l. 0% 1. 7% 33.0% 54. 4% 100. 0%
AR—=YEFE 6.8% 3.9% 26. 5% 38. 1% 24, 8% 100. 0%
&t 6.3% 4, 4% 23. 6% 40. 2% 25.5% 100. 0%
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d. ZEBUPH-EX (FELr 99— ZEXE B - Fv) 729
£) % FFICHATE %, I moke good use of services for students. (e.q.
Student Center, Student Information &amp; Support, Career Development

Center, etc.)
Fo<HET | HFYHTIL
Lo TV [IEFEFSW - [F50-Not | RXRETIEZFE [ £ THHTI

¢+ I am not| Not at all very % - Somewhat | £ % - Very

doing this applicable applicable applicable applicable &t
¥ EFER 15. 1% 6.2% 36. 3% 2. 9% |4, 4% 100. 0%
& RE 2 12. 3% 7. 2% 29. 4% 36. 1% 15. 0% 100. 0%
Bl pepE sk 19. 0% 4.8% 31.0% 31.0% 14. 3% 100. 0%
iCLA 10. 7% 7. 8% 32. 0% 35. 0% 14, 6% 100. 0%
R R ="V T FER 27. 1% 8. 7% 27. 7% 26. 8% q.7% 100. 0%
&t 16.3% 7. 1% 31.7% 31.1% 13.7% 100. 0%

e. MEEEHAL TS, I use the library.
F-o-<KET|HEYHETE
o TWe [IEFEFESRW - [F50-Not [ RXRETEFE [ ¥ THHTIE
\» - I am not| Not at all very % - Somewhat| * % - Very
doing this applicable applicable | applicable | applicable &t

¥ EFER 25. 5% 10. 8% 23.0% 26. 1% 14. 6% 100. 0%
& ReEFE 22.2% 14, 1% 28.0% 23.8% I'l.9% 100. 0%
B e 21, 4% 16. 7% 31.0% 26.2% 4. 8% 100. 0%
iCLA 18. 4% 14. 6% 3. 1% 23.3% 12. 6% 100. 0%
R R ="V FFER 49. 0% 12. 3% 20. 3% 13.9% 4. 5% 100. 0%
&t 28.5% 12.7% 25. 0% 22. 7% 1. 2% 100. 0%

f. FFRZHIROIEIZ LA TES
I can use my time effectively.
FoKHET|HFEFYHETL
RoTWe [EFESRWV - [F5R0-Not | RRHETIEFE |t THHTE
\» - I am not| Not at all very % - Somewhat| * % - Very
doing this | applicable | applicable | applicable | applicable Xl
¥ EEE 3.1% 5. 1% 32.3% 39. 2% 20. 3% 100. 0%
G 34 2 3. 1% 5. 4% 34. 1% 42. 8% 4. 6% 100. 0%
YT T 2.4% 9. 5% 21. 4% 59, 5% 7. 1% 100. 0%
iCLA l.9% 6.8% 20. 4% 51.5% 19. 4% 100. 0%
ZR—"VRFE 4, 2% 3.5% 28. 4% 44, 2% 19.7% 100. 0%
&5t 3.2% 5. 1% 31. 1% 42.8% 17.7% 100. 0%
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g. IZ¥th,. WELELOABIIOWT, LOFEEYEHL T3,
I participate in class discussions with other students about the

content of face-to-face classes.

FoR<HET|HFEYHETL
RoTWe [ FESRW - (570 -Not [ RRETIIFE | THHTUG
WM+ T am not| Not at all very % - Somewhat| F % - Very
doing this | applicable | applicable | applicable | applicable Xl
¥ EFER 14. 6% 8. 6% 28.3% 34.7% 13. 9% 100. 0%
G 342 6. 0% 6. 1% 28. 5% 44, 2% 15. 2% 100. 0%
YT T 9. 5% 2.4% 21.4% 45, 2% 21, 4% 100. 0%
iCLA l. 9% 5.8% 21. 4% 40. 8% 30. 1% 100. 0%
2R =Y FFER [1.9% 4. 5% 28. 1% 39. 4% 16. 1% 100. 0%
&t 10. 0% 6. 6% 27. 7% 39. 7% 16. 1% 100. 0%
h. RER, A>SACREDPABIIODVWT, thFEELFERBL TV 5,
I participate in class discussions with other students about the
content of online classes.
FoR<ET | HETYHTT
RoTWg |[IEFEFLSRV - [F5RV-Not | RXRHETITFE | L THHE UL
-« I am not| Not at all very % - Somewhat | £ % - Very
doing this | applicable | applicable | applicable | applicable &t
¥ EFER 23.0% 10. 9% 30. 8% 24. 1% 1. 1% 100. 0%
& 2P R 9. 9% 8. 3% 33. 2% 37.7% 10. 8% 100. 0%
B e 52. 4% 4.8% 16. 7% 4. 3% 1. 9% 100. 0%
iCLA 39. 8% 7.8% 16. 5% 22.3% 13. 6% 100. 0%
R R —VFFER 29.7% 7.4% 25. 5% 26.5% I'l.0% 100. 0%
&t 21.6% 8.9% 29. 3% 29.0% 1. 2% 100. 0%
i. RKEO—BLYRLTWES,
I feel like a member of the university.
Fo<ET | HEYHETE
RoTWa [IFFEFSRV - [F5RWV-Not [ XRXRYETIEE |t THHTIE
\» I am not| Not at all very % - Somewhat| # % - Very
doing this applicable applicable applicable applicable &t
% EFER 3.6% 4. 6% 22. 8% 45, 8% 23.2% 100. 0%
B 2R 2.2% 4. 7% 21.1% 48. 7% 23.3% 100. 0%
iy 2. 4% 4. 3% 5. 8% 28. 6% 100. 0%
iCLA 2.9% 3.9% 18. 4% 48. 5% 26. 2% 100. 0%
ZR—"Y R FE 0. 6% l. 6% 18. 1% 48. 1% 31.6% 100. 0%
&t 2.4% 3.9% 20.7% 47. 7% 25. 2% 100. 0%

19




j. ﬁ%—‘@#ﬁﬁti<§5)lbb—(\/‘%o
I often interact with professors.

Fok<HET | HFYHTIL
RoTW [IFESRW - [F5RV-Not [ RRETIEFE | THHEHT
M -1 am not| Not at all very % - Somewhat| # % - Very
doing this applicable applicable applicable applicable &t
= EFER 16. 1% 14, 6% 33. 0% 24. 5% [1.9% 100. 0%
B R 7. 8% . 6% 32. 9% 36. 5% 1. 4% 100. 0%
B mExErEn 4. 8% 50. 0% 33.3% 11.9% 100. 0%
iCLA 3.9% 20. 4% 40. 8% 35. 0% 100. 0%
2R =B EFZE I'1.0% q9.4% 36. 1% 30. 0% 13.5% 100. 0%
&t 10. 7% Il 4% 33.2% 3. 1% 13. 6% 100. 0%
k. B CEE - ZROKAD L TALWV S,
I have a lot of friends in my faculty/department.
FoR<LHET | HETYHTT
RoTWg |[IEFEFLSRV - [F5RV-Not | RXRHETITE | L THHE UL
<1 am not| Not at all very % - Somewhat | £ % - Very
doing this | applicable | applicable | applicable | applicable &t
¥ EFER 5. 8% I'1.5% 29.9% 33.0% 19. 7% 100. 0%
# BREZE 4. 2% 7.8% 33.2% 37. 4% 17. 5% 100. 0%
B e 4.8% 4.8% 2.4% 61. 9% 26.2% 100. 0%
iCLA 3.9% 5. 8% 21.4% 43. 7% 25. 2% 100. 0%
R R —VFFER 2.3% 4. 5% 26.5% 39.7% 27. 1% 100. 0%
&&t 4, 4% 8.2% 29. 1% 37. 4% 20. 9% 100. 0%
l. REEBEO—RLLTFEITEATVSE (129> y T DER
&%)
I learn off compus as part of my university education. (e.g.
internships, corporate training, etc.)
FoKHET|HFEFYHETL
RoTWe [EFESRWV - [F5R0-Not | RRHETIEFE |t THHTE
\» - I am not| Not at all very % - Somewhat| * % - Very
doing this | applicable | applicable | applicable | applicable Xl
¥ EFER 39. 8% 9.9% 21.7% 19. 5% q.1% 100. 0%
B mEyn 28. 0% 8. 5% 28. 3% 26. 2% q. 0% 100. 0%
YT T 61.9% 7.1% |4, 3% 9. 5% 7. 1% 100. 0%
iCLA 43.7% 7.8% 21. 4% 1. 7% 15. 5% 100. 0%
R K=Y EFER 51. 3% 10. 0% 19. 0% 5. 5% 4. 2% 100. 0%
&t 38. 7% 9.2% 23.3% 20. 3% 8. 5% 100. 0%
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m KFIEWVWOLBELLRLTWS,

I feel that university is always boring.

FoR<LHET | HEYHTIT
CoTWE [IFESHEV - [F540-Not [ RCHETITFE | THH L
-1 am not| Not at all very % - Somewhat | £ % - Very
doing this | applicable | applicable | applicable | applicable &t
F B 4. 0% 14, 2% 44, 2% 25. 9% 1. 7% 100. 0%
& IRE R 6. 1% 16. 4% 41.5% 28. 3% 7. 6% 100. 0%
B e 4.8% 21. 4% 40.5% 23. 8% 9. 5% 100. 0%
iCLA 3.9% 18. 4% 42.7% 29. 1% 5.8% 100. 0%
2R =Y FHEFER 5. 8% 19. 0% 40. 6% 31.0% 3.5% 100. 0%
&t 5. 1% 16. 4% 42.3% 27.9% 8.2% 100. 0%
n. FERLEBENSHY., BERELEZ LS S,
I have failed a course and re-taken it.
RoTWRW-TEFoAL<KHTIF | HEYHETITE | OXRLETEE
am not doing |F 5%\ -Not at| 5%\ -Not very| % - Somewhat
this all applicable| applicable applicable &3t
FEB 5 EFER 61.1% 1. 1% 16. 6% 1. 1% 100. 0%
REFE 50. 2% 18. 1% 23. 6% 8. 1% 100. 0%
BEREF 90. 5% 2.4% 2. 4% 4. 8% 100. 0%
iCLA 66. 0% 10.7% [1.7% I1.7% 100. 0%
2R ="V R FER 57. 1% 1. 0% 22.9% q. 0% 100. 0%
&t 57. 5% 13.3% 19.7% 9.5% 100. 0%
0. BELAEZEDH B
My graduation has been delayed.
RoTWRW-TEFoA<HTT | HEYHETITE | XL
am not doing |F 5%\ -Not at| 5%\ -Not very| % - Somewhat
this all applicable| applicable applicable Gl
¥ EFER 85. 0% 5.3% 5.5% 4, 2% 100. 0%
&P R R 74. 5% 6. 3% 13. 7% 5. 4% 100. 0%
B gy 97. 6% 2. 4% 100. 0%
iCLA 77. 7% 7. 8% 3.9% 10. 7% 100. 0%
2R =R ZE ql.0% 2.9% 5. 2% l. 0% 100. 0%
&t 82.3% 5. 2% 8.2% 4.3% 100. 0%
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Q7 (a~m) FHEME(R/IME | . RAMES)

d. #
a. #& |b. c. B | £/ |e. f. g. ¥ |h. i i k. B | I. m K
RIT | XR% |k | FY | BE | KHE | XP. [ KE | RF | KXF | LFE | KFE | FI&
BEif = | % |—E | &F (x| @ [P | O— |0 [B-F | EKE |\
B TA |2k | R(F|HL |BW | &R¥ | #> |BEEL |Br |#HoD n— | Lk
HE (A | 2B |[£t | TV | IE|OA | 514 | ¥R | LK | AA By | RE
LT Tw | EH | > 7 %, AT |EIT (| LT | KR | B LT ¥ R
W5, | %, < | —. F A | oW 20 | W LT | K< F 45 LT
wmL | £X T | | AE | B, | W AR T | W35,
T\ | ® R % F-2 N b 3, %, AT
%, B - ¥ £y | W W3
v ) E «
7 LT | o >4
4 W5, | &£ -
—%) rE Ty
t L 7
FI Tw E3503
A %, 1B%)
=
%,
EEE 4,27 |2.89[3.66 |3.2 2.93 |3.68[3.25 |2.89 |3.8 [3.01 [3.49 |2.48 |3.27
(548)
BEZE | 4,22 [3.07(3.72 [3.34 |2.89 |3.6 |3.56 |3.31 3.8 |3.32 |3.56 |2.8 3.15
(554)
BEERE |4.74 |2.57(3.76 [3.17 |2.76 |3.6 |3.67 |2.29 |4.07 |3.48 |4 .93 |3.12
FER
(42)
iCLA 4,46 |3.53 | 4.4 3.35 |2.97 (3.8 |3.91 |2.623.91 |4.07 |3.8l 2.48 |3.15
(103)
K=Y 4,36 |2.62]3.7 2.83 | 2.13 |3.72|3.43 |2.82|4.08|3.26 |3.85 |2.11 |[3.07
o ER
(310)
21K
(1557) 4,29 [2.93[3.74 [3.19 |2.76 |3.67|3.45 |2.99 |3.89 |3.25 [3.62 |2.51 |3.18
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08. IR¥nNTH

-EBICEAYAFEE |BRTEDSS5VWRY Z LEL?

How much time did you spend preparing for classes and reviewing class

materials per week?

IZraAltl
TUWEN - 6 ~108F | |I~I56F | 16~208F | 2IBFRAA
Almost | |"5BFf - | | B - 6~10 |f - 11~15|f - 16~20 | L -2l hours
none ~5 hours hours hours hours or more &t
¥ EFER 24 6% 42.7% 18. 2% 8. 6% 2.9% 2.9% 100. 0%
B st 7. 7% 34. 3% 24. 5% 13. 0% 7. 4% 3.1% | 100.0%
B mExgrw | 1.9 42.9% 21, 4% 19. 0% 2.4% 2.4% | 100.0%
iCLA 6. 8% 24 3% 217. 2% 26.2% 7. 8% 7. 8% 100. 0%
2RV R FZH 32. 3% 46. 5% I'1.9% 3.2% 3.9% 2. 3% 100. 0%
&5t 22.2% 39.2% 19.9% 10. 5% 5. 0% 3.1% 100. 0%
Q9. HENVEMOL KR — b, FEAZFIKREICEHT2EE 2 | ABTLNL S
WX Y F L 724 7How much time per week did you spend preparing for class
presentations, reports, assignments, etc.?
Travr
LTWi
(AN 6 ~ |0BF ||~ |58F |6~ 208F 2 | BEFREIMX
Almost | |75BFf - | | Pl - 6~10 |FfE - I1~I5|Ff - 16~20 | -2l hours
none ~5 hours hours hours hours or more &3t
¥ EEER 6. 8% 48.2% 23.9% 13.3% 4. 0% 3.8% 100. 0%
& RE R 5. 1% 37. 7% 28. 0% 18. 2% 7. 4% 3. 6% 100. 0%
B gm0 9.5k 50. 0% 19. 0% 1. 9% 9. 5% 100. 0%
iCLA 2.9% 25. 2% 29. 1% 23.3% 10. 7% 8. 7% 100. 0%
2R =Y R FZER 12.3% 54. 5% 16.8% 10. 0% 4. 5% l.9% 100. 0%
CEil 7.1% 44, 3% 24, 1% 15. 0% 5.9% 3. 6% 100. 0%
Q10. MEEZ | BREATEDLS SWHALTWETH?
How much time do you spend using the library per week?
TrAXl
TR - 6 ~108F | |I~I56F | 16~208F | 2IBFRHA
Almost |"OBFRE - | | B8 -6~10 |R - 11~I5|Ff - 16~20|Lk -2l hours
none ~5 hours hours hours hours or more &t
¥ EEER 54. 4% 23.9% I1.3% 4.7% 2.9% 2.7% 100. 0%
& REFE 53. 8% 20. 0% 1. 2% q.4% 3.2% 2. 3% 100. 0%
B mExgrEm | 78.6% |4, 3% 4. 8% 2. 4% 100. 0%
iCLA 56. 3% 29. 1% 3.9% 3.9% l.9% 4.9% 100. 0%
RAR—YEZE|  79.4% I'l.6% l.9% 3. 2% 3.2% 0. 6% 100. 0%
&t 59. 9% 20. 2% 8. 7% 6. 0% 3. 0% 2. 2% 100. 0%
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All, REAIZEDL S WVEFEHATWETH?
How many books do you read per month?
HEER V| 2M|UT 3754 6K £ &ast
FER A EFEE 44, 3% 38. 5% 12.2% 4. 9% 100. 0%
ReEFE 37. 5% 43,.3% 14, 3% 4. 9% 100. 0%
BEREFE 57. 1% 33.3% 7. 1% 2.4% 100. 0%
iCLA 19. 4% 53. 4% 18. 4% 8. 7% 100. 0%
ZR—YRFE 55. 8% 32.3% 10. 6% l. 3% 100. 0%
G 42.9% 39.8% 12.9% 4. 4% 100. 0%
q.
Q2. #MMEARBL LI Ry P THEAZFZATWNETH? Do
you read newspapers either in print or online?
e{mERLV | FIiHED BF < d E3EE=3= &t
FER 3 EFER 39.8% 30. 7% 19. 7% 9.9% 100. 0%
REFE 38. 6% 33.2% 20. 6% 7. 6% 100. 0%
BEREFE 64. 3% 23.8% 9.5% 2.4% 100. 0%
iCLA 35. 0% 24. 3% 29. 1% 1. 7% 100. 0%
ZR—"YFFY 56. 1% 30. 0% 9.7% 4. 2% 100. 0%
&t 43. 0% 30. 8% 18. 4% 7. 8% 100. 0%

Q3. UTFD/\NYIEDFIEFREH > TWE TH(BEBEDHFEEZIFOBEICIL, HEEER)
Which of the following types of learning tools, such as PCs, etc. do you have? (Select all that apply)

TR kw78 3> - Desktop computer
BIR% L RRHY &t
FER A EFER 85. 0% 15. 0% 100. 0%
R 82.7% 17. 3% 100. 0%
BREREZ 83. 3% 16. 7% 100. 0%
iCLA 87. 4% 12. 6% 100. 0%
RR =Y R FER q1.0% 9. 0% 100. 0%
&t 85. 5% 14, 5% 100. 0%
/J — ksXv > - Laptop computer
IR L BRHY 6%
FER 5 EFER 24, 5% 75. 5% 100. 0%
BE AR 25. 1% 74. 9% 100. 0%
BERREFIR 14, 3% 85. 7% 100. 0%
iCLA 1. 7% 88. 3% 100. 0%
RR =Y R FER 18. 1% 81.9% 100. 0%
ast 22.3% 77. 7% 100. 0%
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97 Lw bk - Tablet computer
BIR% L BRH Y &t
FERA pr=aai 75. 4% 24, 6% 100. 0%
REFE 76.2% 23.8% 100. 0%
BEREZR 85. 7% 14, 3% 100. 0%
iCLA 73.8% 26.2% 100. 0%
ZR—="Y T FE 85. 8% 14, 2% 100. 0%
&t 77. 9% 22. 1% 100. 0%
10.
I,
o> TWwWi W - I don’ t have any of these
BIR7% L EiRHY &t
FER 7 SEFER 92. 3% 7.7% 100. 0%
REFE q1.9% 8. 1% 100. 0%
REREF q7. 6% 2.4% 100. 0%
iCLA g8. 1% l.9% 100. 0%
ZAR—"VEFEY q3. 2% 6. 8% 100. 0%
&t q2.9% 7. 1% 100. 0%

Q4. IEVSNTEALLTA > =2y b XA7— 7+ >FIA (L INE WeChat,
Facebook”s ¥ DSNSKRUR 2R — 4, PCr—L%%4D) 2138 (78) 12¥
DL HWME>TWEFTH?
How much time do you use the internet or your smartphone (including
social networking services such as LINE, WeChat, Facebook, or playing mobile
games, PC games, etc.) for personal reasons outside of class per week (7
days)?
T AL 31 BF R
LTwi 6 ~I08F | ||~ I508F | 16~208F | 21 ~306F | E - 3|
\N - Almost || T5BFR - || - 6~10 (R - 11~I5|f-16~20|f -21~30| hours or
none ~5 hours | hours hours hours hours more &5t
=k EFE 217. 4% 6. 6% I'l.9% 16. 6% 15. 3% 1. 7% 10. 6% 100. 0%
Al ey 34. 1% 6.7% 10. 6% 12. 1% 17. 0% 12. 1% 7. 4% 100. 0%
REXRE 45, 2% 4. 8% 7. 1% 7. 1% 19. 0% [1.9% 4. 8% 100. 0%
Y
iCLA 45, 6% 7.8% 8. 7% q.7% 16.5% 7.8% 3.9% 100. 0%
2R—=Y 42. 3% 8. 7% 7. 7% 12. 6% 16. 1% 8. 4% 4. 2% 100. 0%
FH R
&t 34. 4% 7. 1% 10. 3% 13.5% 16. 2% 10. 9% 7. 6% 100. 0%
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Ql5. EMHEY. FILNNA P ELDL5WRS>TWETH?
How much time do you work at a part time job per week?
Fral 31 BFFEI A
LTWi 6 ~|08F | ||~ I50F | 16~208F | 21 ~306F | Lt - 3l
\N - Almost || “5BFRT - | |8 - 6~ 10 (R - 11 ~I15|{f-16~20|f-21~30| hours or
none ~5 hours hours hours hours hours more &5t
¥ EFE 50. 5% 3.3% 8.9% l4, 4% 17.5% 3.8% l.5% 100. 0%
B g | 56.1% 5. 1% q.7% 13. 0% 13. 7% 2.0% 0.4% [100.0%
Bl gy | 54.8% 2. 4% 7.1% 19. 0% 16.7% 100. 0%
BB
iCLA 53. 4% 3.9% 6. 8% 1. 7% 19. 4% 3.9% l. 0% 100. 0%
ZR—="Y# 58. 4% 3. 5% 10. 0% 12. 6% 14. 2% 0. 6% 0. 6% 100. 0%
5
G 54. 4% 4. 0% q.2% 13.5% 15. 6% 2. 4% 0. 8% 100. 0%
Qle. I3BRIHEY ., EEFE. T— 7 ILFHEZ DLV RC > TWE T,
How much time do you spend on university clubs/sports or student club
activities per week?
Fral 31 BFFE] MK
LTwi 6~ 108 | |1~ I58F | 16~208F | 21 ~308F | L - 3l
\N - Almost || “SBERA - | (R - 6~ 10 R - 11 ~I5/f - 16~20|f8 - 21 ~30| hours or
none ~5 hours | hours hours hours hours more G
¥ EFER 42. 3% 15. 1% 6. 8% 8. 0% 1. 7% 9.5% 6. 6% 100. 0%
B sy 53. 2% 12. 8% 6. 1% q.9% q.7% 4. 3% 3.8% | 100.0%
B g | q0.5% 2. 4% 2. 4% 4. 8% 100. 0%
B
iCLA 68. 9% 13. 6% 8. 7% 2.9% l. 9% l. 0% 2.9% 100. 0%
AR—=VE | 14.2% 8. 4% 6. 8% 15. 2% 22. 3% 18. 7% 14.5% |100.0%
FER
C 43. 7% 12.5% 6. 6% q9.6% 12. 3% 8. 7% 6. 7% 100. 0%
Q7. BEMBHEY. FI>TAT7EEDLS5VBR > TWET D,
How much time do you spend volunteering per week?
Fral 31 BFFE A
LTWi 6 ~I108F | ||~ I58F | 16~208F | 21 ~308F | _E - 3|
W - Almost || “SBERA - | [ R - 6~ 10 |- 11~I5/f-16~20|f8 - 21~30| hours or
none ~5 hours hours hours hours hours more &5t
¥ SEFER 75. 5% 9.9% 3.8% 2.7% 4. 0% 2.6% l. 5% 100. 0%
B mEsm | 72.6% q.9% 4. 7% 6. 1% 3.2% 2.0% I.4% | 100. 0%
B gy | 95.2% 2. 4% 2. 4% 100. 0%
B
iCLA 79. 6% q.7% l. 9% 2.9% l. 9% l. 0% 2.9% 100. 0%
ZR—="Y# 84. 5% 3.9% 4. 2% l. 0% 5. 5% 0. 6% 0. 3% 100. 0%
FER
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&t 77. 1% 8. 5% 4. 0% 3. 6% 3. 8% l. 8% l. 3% 100. 0%
FoBW HREVFERRIOVTEVETY
Part 2: Questions about your academic outcomes
Al. REDEFORBEMER-> TWITH?
How well do you know the University’s Founding Principles?
HFE V5%
%0572\ enot at| \ - not very | ZWldEm-> T | L<Hm->TW
all much % - somewhat | % - very much &t
ZER A pr=aail 21. 4% 31. 6% 36.9% 10. 2% 100. 0%
REFE 16.8% 28. 0% 44, 2% I1.0% 100. 0%
BEREF 4. 8% 31.0% 61.9% 2. 4% 100. 0%
iCLA 15.5% 26. 2% 41.7% 16.5% 100. 0%
RR—YFFER 21.6% 31.3% 37. 1% 10. 0% 100. 0%
&5t 18.9% 29.9% 40.5% 10. 7% 100. 0%
Curriculum Policy and
Q2. KEDCP(A ) FaFL - -KYY—) P(T47a~v: -KR)¥—)
i TW\WFE T,
CGE)A)Fass - R)y—I3 "RERERK - RHEOHE, LE
WwWET,
Ta7av-K)y—IE "2ERE - FAREDFEH, tEVE
KB
How well do you know the university’s Curriculum Policy and
Diploma Policy?
%”Curriculum Policy” refers to the University’s policy for
organizing and implementing the course of study.
"Diploma Policy” refers to the University’s policy for
certifying graduation and awarding degrees.
HTYVmo7R
%0572\ -not at| \ - not very | ZEFo-> T | L<Hm>TW
all much % - somewhat | % - very much &t
FER A EFEE 22.6% 29.2% 37.2% 10. 9% 100. 0%
BREFE 19. 1% 30.7% 39.0% I1.2% 100. 0%
R KB AR 4. 3% 35. 7% 47, 6% 2.4% 100. 0%
iCLA 7. 8% 24. 3% 47, 6% 20. 4% 100. 0%
2R =R FZE 28.7% 31.0% 33.5% 6. 8% 100. 0%
&t 21.4% 29.9% 38. 1% 10. 6% 100. 0%
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a. BP9 %0
For<KBIC|HEYEIO | HIRRESIC Ny Flio
D2Feh o |IFdh otk . 2 - FIZHIZOF | F7 - Very
7= -Not at al | |Not very much| Somewhat 7= + Mostly much &3
F EFE 5. 8% 16. 4% 56. 0% 14, 6% 7. 1% 100. 0%
L mErn 4. 3% 13. 9% 52. 0% 21.8% 7. 9% 100. 0%
N emrErn | 2 4. 8% 64 3% 1. 9% 6.7% | 100.0%
iCLA 3.9% 8. 7% 43.7% 25. 2% 18. 4% 100. 0%
RR =Y R FER 3. 2% 8. 4% 63. 5% 14, 2% 10. 6% 100. 0%
&t 4, 6% 13. 1% 55.5% 17. 7% q.1% 100. 0%
b. tEAVEEE (AX - %% - BfR) Broad general knowledge
(humanities, social sciences, natural sciences)
FofKHIT|HEVFIID | HEIBRESRIC Y HIo
DF e |[IFeh ST - 2lFf= . ZIEHIZOF| T - Very
7= +Not at al | |Not very much| Somewhat 7= * Mostly much &t
¥ EFER 5. 7% 16. 6% 56. 6% 14, 4% 6.3% 100. 0%
& 1R R 4.3% 15. 0% 51. 1% 21.5% 8. 1% 100. 0%
B e 4.8% 21. 4% 54. 8% 4. 3% 4. 8% 100. 0%
iCLA 5. 8% 8. 7% 43.7% 22. 3% 19. 4% 100. 0%
AR —VHFZE 4.2% 17. 1% 58. 7% 12. 9% 7. 1% 100. 0%
&5t 4,9% 15.7% 54. 1% 17. 1% 8. 1% 100. 0%
c. FMEHY K - BT
Interdisciplinary knowledge and skills
FofHIT|HEVFIID | HEIBRESRIC Hig ) FiTo
DFteh o [T T 2F - FIXHITOF| F7 - Very
7= -Not at al | [Not very much| Somewhat 7= - Mostly much &t
IR EEER 7. 7% 20. 4% 52.9% 13.5% 5.5% 100. 0%
5l R 5. 4% 16. 6% 49. 6% 22.0% 6.3% 100. 0%
REXEZH 4. 8% 26. 2% 54. 8% g. 5% 4. 8% 100. 0%
iCLA 2.9% 12. 6% 36.9% 26. 2% 21.4% 100. 0%
AR—VHEZF 5. 5% 20. 6% 53. 5% 13.5% 6.3% 100. 0%
514
&5t 6. 0% 18. 8% 50. 9% 17. 3% 7. 1% 100. 0%
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d. FROBEFICEE L 5 5 %ol - BT

Knowledge and skills that may be relevant to future occupations
Fo-<KBIT|HTYEIO | HEERESIC ) HiTo
2Fleh o |[IFeh 5T - 2lFf= . \FIZH DT | F7= - Very
7= +Not at al | |Not very much| Somewhat 7= « Mostly much &t
¥ EFER 6. 4% 17. 5% 53. 1% 15. 7% 7. 3% 100. 0%
G 2R 5. 2% 18. 1% 50. 2% 7. 7% 8. 8% 100. 0%
B s 2.4% 4.8% 59. 5% 4. 3% 19. 0% 100. 0%
iCLA 3.9% 12. 6% 35. 0% 32.0% 16. 5% 100. 0%
2R =Y FY l. 9% 15. 2% 57. 4% 16. 5% q.0% 100. 0%
s 4. 8% 16. 6% 51.9% 17. 6% 9. 1% 100. 0%
e. LT Y EHFIEYICISK - 1RET - RET B8EH. The ability to
critically examine and consider matters and moke improvements
I BT |HFYHIIO | HEEESIC ) HiTo
2t h s |IFheh otk 2t f - EIEHIZOF| 7 - Very
7= - Not at al | [Not very much| Somewhat 7= - Mostly much &5t
¥ EFER 5. 5% 13.5% 52.7% 19. 2% q.1% 100. 0%
# REZE 3.4% 14. 6% 48. 6% 22.6% 10. 8% 100. 0%
B s 7. 1% 26.2% 45, 2% 4. 3% 7.1% 100. 0%
iCLA 8. 7% 33.0% 35.9% 22. 3% 100. 0%
R R —VFFER l. 3% 15. 8% 59. 7% 14, 5% 8. 7% 100. 0%
&&t 3.6% 14, 4% 51. 1% 20. 4% 10. 5% 100. 0%
f. RIBICEART 5 HAXECEET S A
The ability to adapt to my environment and manage myself
FokKHFIT|HITYRIID | HERESZIC Hgl) HiTo
DF e h o | IFeh otk - 2lF . IFIZH DT | F7= - Very
7= -Not at al | [Not very much| Somewhat 7= - Mostly much &t
¥ EFEE 4. 0% 12. 0% 52.2% 19. 7% 12. 0% 100. 0%
& RE AR 2. 7% 12.5% 48. 6% 23.5% 12. 8% 100. 0%
Ay T 2.4% 7. 1% 66. 7% 19. 0% 4. 8% 100. 0%
iCLA 7.8% 25.2% 35.9% 3. 1% 100. 0%
R R =V FFER 2. 6% 10. 6% 55. 5% 19. 7% I'l. 6% 100. 0%
&t 3.0% I'1.5% 50. 2% 22. 1% 13. 3% 100. 0%
9. BO ML, AL EFELREL. ERTEEITXYIKRA
The ability to understand myself, set appropriate goals, and fol low
through to achieve them
I BT |HFYHIIDO | HEEESFIC ) HiTo
2t h s |IFhedh otk 2t f - EZIEHIZOF| 7 - Very
7= - Not at al | |Not very much| Somewhat 7= « Mostly much &3
= EFER 4. 0% 10. 6% 52.9% 20. 1% 12. 4% 100. 0%
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g REFY 3.2% 10. 8% 49, 3% 23.8% 12. 8% 100. 0%
B By 2.4% I.9% 52. 4% 23. 8% q.5% 100. 0%
iCLA 2.9% q.7% 31.1% 31.1% 25. 2% 100. 0%
ZR—"Y R FH l. 0% 7.7% 57. 1% 21.0% 13. 2% 100. 0%
G 3.0% 10. 1% 51.0% 22. 4% 13. 5% 100. 0%
h. &t - - AL -1TET 5 A XCHELT 54 Theability toplan,
propose ideas, coordinate, take action, and challenge myself
FofHIT|HEVFIID | HEIBRESRIC Y Hlo
DFeh o [Tt 2 - IFITHICOF| 7= - Very
7= - Not at al | [Not very much| Somewhat 7= - Mostly much &t
¥ EFEE 3.6% 13.9% 52.2% 19. 0% I'l.3% 100. 0%
# REFE 3.8% q.4% 50. 7% 25.8% 10. 3% 100. 0%
B e 2.4% 14. 3% 45. 2% 26. 2% 1. 9% 100. 0%
iCLA 2.9% 10. 7% 31.1% 29. 1% 26. 2% 100. 0%
R R =V FFER l. 3% 10. 6% 56. 1% 20. 3% I'l. 6% 100. 0%
&t 3. 1% I1.4% 50. 9% 22.5% 12. 0% 100. 0%
i. BER2MERZBEEL. EROZETABECEREKSA - HHAT %A
The ability to respect differing values and to communicate and
col laborate with others in multiple languages
For<KBIC | HEYEIO | HIRBRESIC Ny Bl
2 h o | Ttk il FIFHZITOF | 1F7= - Very
7= - Not at al | [Not very much| Somewhat 7= - Mostly much &t
% EFER 8. 8% 15.9% 50. 0% 15.5% 9.9% 100. 0%
B R FE 5. 4% 4. 3% 40. 3% 26. 0% 4. 1% 100. 0%
YT T 2.4% 28. 6% 47. 6% 19. 0% 2. 4% 100. 0%
iCLA l. 9% 4. 9% 23.3% 33.0% 36.9% 100. 0%
ZR—"YRFE 4. 8% 18. 4% 51.3% 15. 2% 10. 3% 100. 0%
&t 6.2% 15. 4% 45. 0% 20. 4% 13. 0% 100. 0%
. FARLRE - BETRAVT, HEORBEBRISENT A
The ability toutilize the knowledge and skills I’ ve learned to help
solve social issues
Ik B | HEYFIID | HEEEHIC ) Hlo
DF o |[IFReh 5T - wlb e EIEHIZOF| 7 - Very
7= - Not at al | [Not very much| Somewhat 7= - Mostly much &t
% EFER 4. 6% 16. 2% 52.6% 16. 6% 10. 0% 100. 0%
& 1RE R 4. 2% |4, 4% 48. 2% 23. 8% q. 4% 100. 0%
B e 23.8% 54. 8% 1. 9% q.5% 100. 0%
iCLA 4. 9% 1. 7% 27.2% 38. 8% 17. 5% 100. 0%
R R —VFFER 3.2% 17. 1% 51.9% 19. 0% 8. 7% 100. 0%
&t 4. 0% 15. 7% 49. 3% 21.0% 10. 0% 100. 0%
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k. A - f@IEH - EEEH

Awareness of personal character, ethics, and responsibility

For<KBIC|HEYEIO | HIRRESIC Ny Flio

DFeh o |[IFeh o1 - 2lFf . ZIEHITOF| F7 - Very
7= - Not at al | [Not very much| Somewhat 7= - Mostly much &t
¥ =i 3. 8% 12.0% 49, 5% 21.5% 13.1% 100. 0%
& 2R 4. 0% 10. 5% 44. 0% 25. 8% 15. 7% 100. 0%
iy 2. 4% 19. 0% 45. 2% 21. 4% 11.9% 100. 0%
iCLA 2.9% 24. 3% 37.9% 35.0% 100. 0%
ZAR—YEFE l.9% I1.3% 53. 2% 20. 3% 13.2% 100. 0%
&5t 3.2% 10.9% 46. 5% 23.9% 15.5% 100. 0%

. BB
A number of certifications

FonKHFIT|HITYRIID | HERESFIC neY) Bl

DR | FhRh k- | Dk [IZIEEISO | 1T - Very
7= - Not at al | |{Not very much| Somewhat 7= + Mostly much &t
¥ i 33. 6% 28. 1% 28. 1% 6.2% 4, 0% 100. 0%
GO 34 22.9% 25. 5% 32.7% 13. 9% 5. 1% 100. 0%
Bl s 42.9% 31.0% |4, 3% 7.1% 4. 8% 100. 0%
iCLA 24, 3% 21.4% 34.0% 10. 7% q9.7% 100. 0%
ZR—YRFE 39. 7% 29.0% 22.3% 5. 8% 3.2% 100. 0%
&5t 30. 6% 27. 0% 28. 6% q.2% 4, 6% 100. 0%

m. A>Ea2—%— %K) Fa - BT
Knowledge and skills for working with computers

T BT |HTYEIO | HEERESIC ) HiTo

DIFeh o |[IFRh ST - 2lFf= . \FIZH DT | F7= - Very
7= -Not at al | [Not very much| Somewhat 7=« Mostly much Xl
¥ EEER q.3% 22. 4% 48. 0% I1.9% 8. 4% 100. 0%
& 2P R 6.7% 16. 2% 46. 4% 22.2% 8. 5% 100. 0%
Ry Py 7. 1% 19. 0% 54. 8% 4. 3% 4. 8% 100. 0%
iCLA 6. 8% 19. 4% 34. 0% 18. 4% 21.4% 100. 0%
2R =Y R FY 5. 5% 21.0% 53.9% 12. 6% 7. 1% 100. 0%
&3t 7. 4% 19. 7% 47. 8% 16. 2% 8. 9% 100. 0%
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The ability to collect and analyze literature, documents, and data

n. X#k-EH - T-9ERE - 2T 54

For<KBIC|HEYEIO | HIRRESIC Ny Flio
DFeh o |[IFeh o1 - 2lFf . ZIEHITOF| F7 - Very
7= - Not at al | [Not very much| Somewhat 7= - Mostly much &t
¥ =i 6.9% 16. 2% 50.1% 14, 6% (1. 1% 100. 0%
& R FE 4. 0% 5. 9% 51. 4% 20. 4% 8.3% 100. 0%
iy 4. 8% 21. 4% 52. 4% 4. 3% 7. 1% 100. 0%
iCLA 3.9% 11.7% 30. 1% 3. 1% 23.3% 100. 0%
ZAR—YEFE 5. 8% 24. 2% 52.9% 10. 0% 7. 1% 100. 0%
&5t 5.4% 17.5% 50. 2% 16.8% 10.0% 100. 0%
0. :MEAIXELZELAH The ability to write logical documents
I BT |HFYHIIO | HEEESIC ) HiTo
DF e [T h ST - wl b EIEHIZOF| 7 - Very
7= - Not at al | |Not very much| Somewhat 7=« Mostly much &3t
% TEEER 5. 7% 18. 1% 50. 2% 15. 1% 10.9% 100. 0%
& 1R R 4. 9% 18. 4% 50. 5% 19. 0% 7. 2% 100. 0%
CRY T 7.1% 26. 2% 50. 0% 1. 9% 4. 8% 100. 0%
iCLA 3.9% 7.8% 35. 0% 27. 2% 26.2% 100. 0%
2R =Y FHEFER 8. 4% 28. 7% 46. 8% I1.0% 5. 2% 100. 0%
CEl 5. 8% 19. 8% 48. 6% 16. 4% q.3% 100. 0%
p. FRETHBERD K0 - BEE
Knowledge and skills in statistical mathematics
FokKHFIT|HITYRIID | HERESZIC Hgl) HiTo
DF e h o | IFeh otk - 2lF . IFIZH DT | F7= - Very
7= -Not at al | [Not very much| Somewhat 7= - Mostly much &t
¥ EFEE 10. 8% 27. 4% 44, 0% 10.8% 7. 1% 100. 0%
B R q. 4% 22. 4% 44. 8% 17. 5% 6. 0% 100. 0%
B g 4. 8% 33.3% 45. 2% 16.7% 100. 0%
iCLA 18. 4% 23. 3% 25. 2% 18. 4% 14, 6% 100. 0%
2R =Y FHFER 10. 6% 36. 1% 37. 4% 10.3% 5.5% 100. 0%
Xl 10. 6% 27. 2% 41, 7% 13. 7% 6. 7% 100. 0%
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Part2 Q3B (Z/ME | . R AMES)

a. BP9 c. ¥
0 | b, 1| PREY | d. Kk |e. b | f. BIE | 9. B | h B |i. BE%
A | ke | OFR¥E | TrE | ICEK |(CEREE| B -1 | A6E
HE | M- ICEE | #HE | T5H | EEL. £ | Bz E
FozH ity L)% [ Ee |#EYe | E-EAE EL. B
(A B | kAR | BET | BEE% [ b-1T8 | Hos
- At i ER IR ¢ 3h ®E | ¥54H | BEETH
£ B £#7 3 L. 3F| ¥ | BLE
%) g Ky 5| $5%4H BB
FTX® A - A
Y ¥k < E-Y]
A
SEFER 3.0l 3 2.89 3 3.13 3.24 3.26 3.2 3.02
(548)
BEFE 3.15 3.14 | 3.07 3.07 3.23 3.3l 3.32 3.29 3.29
(554)
RERREZLL 3.36 2.93 | 2.83 3.43 2.88 3.17 3.26 3.3l 2.9
(42)
iCLA 3.46 3.41 3.5 3.45 3.72 3.9 3.66 3.65 3.98
(103)
ZR—"Y#FEY 3.2l 3.02 | 2.95 3.15 3. 14 3.27 3.38 3.3 3.08
(310)
215 3.14 | 3.08 | 3.0l 3.1 3.2 3.3l 3.33 3.29 3.19
(1557)
i. AL n. >C@R -
o - BAE mo 2rE | BR-T—
AW, k. A e A 9 %X
HEOR | 1A - fWIE /A% | E-HWT | o. WMIPHIX | p. FEEHE
BERRIC | B - EBME| | BB | BBl 3h E2E<H | Bk
ENTAH B k¢ & - HEE
SRR
3. 11 3.28 2.19 2.88 3.07 3.08 2.76
(548)
rEZEH 3.2 3.39 2.53 3.1 3.13 3.05 2.88
(554)
RER B 3.07 3.2l 2 2.9 2.98 2.8l 2.74
42)
iCLA
3.52 4,05 2.6 3.28 3.58 3.64 2.87
(103)
AR RF 3.13 3.32 2.04 2.95 2.88 2.76 2.64
(310)
21K 3.17 3.38 2.3 3 3.09 3.03 2.79
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(1557)

|

Part 3: Questions about your overall evaluation of university

F=E RFEEORSFHFMEDVWTEAVEY

education

Q. WEERRZOKBIIHL T, MELTWETH?
How satisfied are you with your education at Yamanashi Gakuin
University?
HHEREEE REBELT
HFIYBREL| LTS [IZITHERELT w5 -
FEE L TWA [TV - Not|  Somewhat W% - Mostly| Extremely
W™ « Not happy| very happy happy happy satisfied &t
F B 6. 8% 10. 8% 45, 4% 26. 1% 10. 9% 100. 0%
& R FE 2.2% 10. 3% 41.2% 34, 3% 12. 1% 100. 0%
Bl perE s 2.4% 4. 8% 50. 0% 33.3% 9. 5% 100. 0%
iCLA l. 0% 5.8% 39. 8% 39. 8% 13.6% 100. 0%
R =V FFER l. 9% 10. 6% 41.9% 31.9% 13.5% 100. 0%
G 3.7% 10. 1% 43. 0% 31.3% 12. 0% 100. 0%
Q2. WEFBERFIIANZL LN >HEB>TWETN?
Are you happy that you enrolled at Yamanashi Gakuin University?
HHREER-
HHx') E- W% - FITR>TW [ KER->TW
BEbHe v -Not| TV -Not|  Somewhat % - Mostly |5 -Extremely
happy very happy happy happy happy Gl
¥ EFER 5.7% 13.9% 37. 0% 30. 1% 13.3% 100. 0%
& 2R 4. 0% q. 0% 38. 4% 31.9% 16. 6% 100. 0%
Y T T 2. 4% 2. 4% 50. 0% 23.8% 21.4% 100. 0%
iCLA . 0% 7.8% 30. 1% 44, 7% 16.5% 100. 0%
2R =Y FHFER 2. 6% 9.7% 35.5% 28. 4% 23.9% 100. 0%
&t 4. 0% 10. 6% 37. 1% 31.2% 17. 0% 100. 0%
3. L LEREENHANLEREL I —EBRIOTESZL I Hik
T 9 LEITHIF you could choose your path after graduating high
school over again, what would you do
BA
Continue
studying for BPERIAT | FBEAKZ IS\ | AFHIKRFIC
university [#Z L%\ | < -Go toa| < +Go toa |\ -Gotoa
entrance Not continue| vocational junior 4-year
exams in education school col lege university a3
= EFER 2. 0% 9.9% I'l.3% 3. 3% 73. 5% 100. 0%
B R 2.5% 5. 8% 13. 2% 5. 1% 73. 5% 100. 0%
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A BEREZ 2.4% 2.4% 4. 8% 90. 5% 100. 0%
iCLA 3.9% 3.9% l.9% l. 9% 88. 3% 100. 0%
2R =Y FY 0.6% q.7% 13.5% l.9% 74. 2% 100. 0%
&t 2.0% 7. 8% 1. 6% 3. 6% 75. 1% 100. 0%
U, 4FHERFZIITKDEBALSIE. RTOTHHODVWTHTIIE S
BEHEERUCET W,
If you picked "Go to a 4-year university,” please choose the most
appropriate response from the following.
0. BCRFERERZ L
I would choose the same university
HFYERL | HBREEER
=<7\ - 1 L7z -1 Y THERL
IR L 7<% | would not wou ld 7=\ - Twould
W - I would | really want |somewhat want |3#3R L 7=\ - I| really want
not want to to choose to choose |would want to| to choose
choose this this this choose this this &5t
% EFER 14. 2% 18. 2% 35.9% 19. 2% 12. 4% 100. 0%
B R 10. 5% 13. 7% 37. 9% 22.0% 15. 9% 100. 0%
iy 4. 8% 21. 4% 28. 6% 35. 7% q. 5% 100. 0%
iCLA 10. 7% q.7% 3. 1% 26.2% 22. 3% 100. 0%
R R ="V FFER 13. 2% 17. 4% 30. 6% 21.3% 17. 4% 100. 0%
&t 12. 2% 16. 0% 35. 1% 21.5% 15. 2% 100. 0%
WU, 4FHERZIITKDEREALAIE. RTOTHIODVWTHEHTIEE S
EHEEBRUCELET W,
If you picked "Go to a 4-year university,” please choose the most
appropriate response from the following.
b. ACEMPELRERZ L
I would choose the same field of study
HFYRIRL | HHREER
=<7\ - 1 L7z -1 Y THERL
BIRL <% | would not would 7=\ - Twould
W - I would | really want |somewhat want [3B3R L 7=\ 1| really want
not want to | to choose to choose |would want to| to choose
choose this this this choose this this &t
¥ EFEE 7. 3% 13. 1% 30. 8% 23.9% 24, 8% 100. 0%
G 34 7. 0% 7. 9% 35. 2% 28. 9% 20. 9% 100. 0%
Bl perE s 2.4% 9. 5% 21.4% 38. 1% 28. 6% 100. 0%
iCLA 6.8% 4. 9% 23. 3% 26. 2% 38. 8% 100. 0%
R —VFFER q.0% 8. 7% 22. 6% 24. 2% 35. 5% 100. 0%
&t 7. 4% q.8% 30. 0% 26. 3% 26. 6% 100. 0%
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5. WEETOHORZEENSHIML T, HLRAEBLEFRREZMHLOAIC
HELE I,

Judging from your university life so far, would you recommend

Yamanashi Gakuin University to others?

HITVHEL | OXHET BCHBET
HWELAW-T|%\W - Twould| % -1 would | #EFT % -1 | % -1 would
would not not really somewhat would strongly
recommend it |recommend it |recommend it |recommend it |recommend it &t
¥ EEE 7. 5% 16. 6% 43, 2% 23.0% q9.7% 100. 0%
B mEsy 4, 0% 10. 8% 46. 4% 27. 8% 1. 0% 100. 0%
B e 2.4% 1. 9% 57. 1% 26.2% 2. 4% 100. 0%
iCLA 4. 9% 6.8% 41.7% 34. 0% 12. 6% 100. 0%
2R =Y FY 3.2% 13.9% 42.9% 217. 4% 12. 6% 100. 0%
&t 5. 1% 13.2% 44, 6% 26. 4% 10.7% 100. 0%
Ql~Q5 (Q3%FR<) FHE(RIME | . &RAESD)
Ql. LHEHF |02, LHEFEE | 0. Q4 4FH | 4FHEK |05 VWEFITOHOK
BAFNE | KFICANFEL | ERZITKD | ZFITITK D EE | ZEES SHMTL
BICHLT, | T »t | 8BAEHIE. | ALFIR T, Hiefzld L
BRELTY | B>TWET |a. ALKEE |b. ACEMY | ZFREAZELHOA
FIHn? 7 BN Liks: M ICHEB L 90
B 3.24 3.32 2.97 3.46 311
(548)
REFE 3. 44 3.48 3.19 3.49 3.3l
(554)
RERBEFE | 3.43 3.60 3.24 3.8l 3. 14
(42)
iCLA 3.59 3.68 3.40 3.85 3.43
(103)
RR—YEZE | 3.45 3.6l 3.12 3.68 3.32
(310)
21K 3.38 3.47 3.12 3.55 3.27
(1557)
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